358
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O NC o n n e c t i o n  a n d  D a t a  C o r d s e t s
Data Connectors
Double-ended Overmolded M12 Data Cordsets – PROFIBUS
Technical Information
Product Description
Order Designation 0975 254 101 0975 254 130 0975 254 134
Description PROFIBUS signal cable double-ended
overmolded with M12 male, straight, and M12
female, straight 5-pin, B-coding, 360° shield
connected to knurled screw/nut
PROFIBUS signal cable double-ended
overmolded with M12 male, angled, B-coding,
and M12 female, angled, B-coding, with
screw coupling, 5-pin, 360° shield connected
to knurled screw/nut
PROFIBUS signal cable, double-ended
overmolded with M12 male, angled, B-coding,
and M12 female, straight, with screw coupling,
5-pin, 360° shield connected to knurled
screw/nut
RoHS-Compliant (2011/65/EU) Yes
(Construction Type) Standard IEC 61076-2-101
Approvals UL
Technical Data
Ambient Temperature -25 °C to +80 °C (connectors), mind cable temperature range
Housing Material/Grip TPU TPU (male connector), PB (female connector)
Contact Holder Material PBT
Contact Material/Surface Finish CuZn, gold-plated CuZn, nickel underlay and gold-plated
Screw Coupling Material CuZn, nickel-plated
Mechanical Data
Degree of Protection IP67 (only when mated with
Hirschmann/Lumberg counterparts)
IP67, IP68, IP69K
(only when mated with Hirschmann/Lumberg counterparts)
Electrical Data
Contact Resistance ≤ 5 mΩ
Operating Voltage 50 V AC/60 V DC
Rated Current 4 A
Pollution Degree 3
Technical Drawing
L = Standard length of cable
359
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N
The application of these products in harsh environments should always be checked before use.
Technical modifications reserved.
C o n n e c t i o n  a n d  D a t a  C o r d s e t s
5-pin, B-coding
1 = n.c.
2 = green
3 = n.c.
4 = red
5 = n.c.
Pin Assignment
Order No. Order Designation No. of Pins Jacket Characteristics
11015 0975 254 101/0.3 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
51066 0975 254 101/0.6 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
11016 0975 254 101/1 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
11018 0975 254 101/2 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
12589 0975 254 101/3 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
11019 0975 254 101/5 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
27086 0975 254 101/10 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
28406 0975 254 101/15 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
47927 0975 254 101/20 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
47822 0975 254 101/25 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727001 0975 254 130/0.3 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727002 0975 254 130/0.6 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727003 0975 254 130/1 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727005 0975 254 130/2 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727006 0975 254 130/3 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727007 0975 254 130/5 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727004 0975 254 130/10 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727008 0975 254 134/1 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727009 0975 254 134/2 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
934727010 0975 254 134/3 M 5B PUR, halogen-free, violet
Order Information
360
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O NC o n n e c t i o n  a n d  D a t a  C o r d s e t s
Data Connectors
Double-ended Overmolded M12 Data Cordsets – PROFIBUS
Technical Information
Product Description
Order Designation 0975 254 104 0975 254 105
Description PROFIBUS signal cable double-ended overmolded/assembled with
M12 female, straight, 5-pin, B-coding, and D-sub male, 9-pin, with
switchable terminating resistor
PROFIBUS signal cable, double-ended overmolded/assembled with
M12 male, straight, 5-pin, B-coding, and D-sub male, 9-pin, with
switchable terminating resistor
RoHS-Compliant (2011/65/EU) Yes
(Construction Type) Standard IEC 61076-2-101 (M12)
Approvals –
Technical Data
Ambient Temperature 0 °C to +60 °C, mind cable temperature range
Housing Material/Grip M12: TPU, ABS: Pre-coppered and nickel plated
Contact Holder Material TPU
Contact Material/Surface Finish CuZn, gold-plated
Screw Coupling Material CuZn, nickel-plated
Mechanical Data
Degree of Protection M12: IP67 (only when mated with Hirschmann/Lumberg counterparts)
Electrical Data
Contact Resistance ≤ 5 mΩ
Operating Voltage 5 V DC
Rated Current M12: 4 A, D-Sub current consumption: max. 12.5 mA
Pollution Degree 3
Technical Drawing
L = Standard length of cable
361
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N
The application of these products in harsh environments should always be checked before use.
Technical modifications reserved.
C o n n e c t i o n  a n d  D a t a  C o r d s e t s
Order No. Order Designation No. of Pins Jacket Characteristics
49301 0975 254 104/1 M M12: 5B
D-Sub: 9
PUR, halogen-free, violet
47811 0975 254 104/2 M M12: 5B
D-Sub: 9
PUR, halogen-free, violet
49254 0975 254 104/3 M M12: 5B
D-Sub: 9
PUR, halogen-free, violet
47938 0975 254 104/5 M M12: 5B
D-Sub: 9
PUR, halogen-free, violet
49255 0975 254 105/1 M M12: 5B
D-Sub: 9
PUR, halogen-free, violet
49296 0975 254 105/2 M M12: 5B
D-Sub: 9
PUR, halogen-free, violet
49297 0975 254 105/3 M M12: 5B
D-Sub: 9
PUR, halogen-free, violet
49298 0975 254 105/5 M M12: 5B
D-Sub: 9
PUR, halogen-free, violet
Order Information
5-pin, B-coding 9-pin, D-sub
1 = n.c.
2 = green
3 = n.c.
4 = red
5 = n.c.
Pin Assignment